

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF24-039

Request:

- 1. The total spend with off framework agencies for Nursing RGNs, RMNs and HCAs shifts between July 2023 and Present (17 January 2024)
- 2. Breakdown of departments this spend was used in for RGNs, RMNs and HCAs i.e. A&E/ITU
- 3. The total spend with framework agencies for Nursing RGNs, RMNs and HCAs shifts between July 2023 and Present (17 January 2024)
- 4. Breakdown of departments this was used in for RGNs, RMNs and HCAs in i.e. A&E/ITU

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. £94,918.00
- 2. Clinical Quality and Patient Safety Management

Hospital Management - Kent and Canterbury Hospital

Neonatal Intensive Care Unit - William Harvey Hospital & Royal Victoria Hospital

- 3. £6,990,006.00
- 4. QEQM: Queen Elizabeth the Queen Mother Hospital

WHH: William Harvey Hospital

K&C: Kent and Canterbury Hospital

RVH: Royal Victoria Hospital

A&E - QEQM
A&E - WHH & RVH
Acute Medical Unit (AMU) - WHH & RVH
Acute Medical Unit A - QEQM
Acute Medical Unit B - QEQM
Allocate on Arrival
Bartholomew Unit - WHH & RVH
Birchington Ward - QEQM
Bishopstone Ward - QEQM
Cambridge J1 Ward – WHH & RVH
Cambridge J2 Ward - WHH & RVH
Cambridge K Ward - WHH & RVH
Cambridge L Ward - WHH & RVH

Cambridge M1 Ward - WHH & RVH
Cambridge M2 Ward - WHH & RVH
Cardiac Catheter Suite - QEQM
Cardiac Catheter Suite - WHH & RVH
Channel Day Surgery Ward - WHH & RVH
Cheerful Sparrows Ward Female - QEQM
Clarke Ward – K&C
Clinical Quality and Patient Safety Management
Coronary Care Unit - QEQM
Coronary Care Unit - WHH & RVH
CSM Winter Pressures
Deal Ward - QEQM
Discharge Lounge - QEQM
Discharge Lounge - WHH
ED Paediatric Nursing - QEQM
ED Paediatric Nursing - WHH & RVH
Fordwich Ward - QEQM
Frailty Assessment Unit
Harbledown Ward – K&C
KC Orthopaedic Theatre
Kennington Frailty Ward - WHH & RVH
Kent Ward - Kent and Canterbury Hospital
Kings A2 - WHH & RVH
Kings B Ward - WHH & RVH
Kings C - WHH & RVH
Kings C2 Medical Ward – WHH & RVH
Kings D Ward - WHH & RVH
Kingston Ward – K&H
Maternity K&C
Maternity QEQM
Maternity Triage Day care - WHH
Maternity WHH & RVH
Medical Day Unit – K&C
Medical Imaging - QEQM
Mount & McMaster Ward – K&C
Neuro rehab Nursing
Oxford Ward - WHH & RVH
Padua Ward - WHH & RVH
Quex Medical Ward - QEQM
Rainbow Ward
Richard Stevens Ward - WHH & RVH
Rotary Suite – WHH & RVH
Sandwich Bay Frailty Ward - QEQM
Seabathing Ward - QEQM
Specialist Surgery, Anaesthetics and Critical Care
St Augustine's Ward QEQM



St Lawrence Ward – K&C
St Margaret's Ward - QEQM
Surgical Emergency Assessment Unit
Surgical Emergency Assessment Unit (S.E.A.U.) - QEQM
Temporary Workforce
The Seacole Ward
Theatres - QEQM
Urgent Treatment Centre – K&C
Urology & Vascular ECC – KCH & Vascular K&C
AMU All Areas - WHH
Women's Health Suite

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 18 JANUARY 2024)

